
“Nutcracker” 2023
Rehearsal Schedule #1 (8/27/23)

Debbora Childress and Kellie Nichols - (760) 519-2168; debbora@cox.net

Please note that not all groups meet each Thursday until we have all learned our parts.  
Be aware that each performer has more than one part, except for Snowflakes.  

**Due to our tight schedule, we will rehearse until 7:30 p.m. unless noted

WEEKDAY DATE TIME REHEARSING GROUP(s)

Thursday Aug. 24 6-7 p.m. ALL CAST (Finale and Bows)

Thursday Aug. 31 6-7 p.m. ALL CAST (Finale and Bows + walk through Party Scene)

Thursday Sept. 7 6-7:30 p.m. Party “Girls,”  Party “Boys” and Party “Teens”

Clara, Uncle Drosselmeyer

Bear Doll, Clown Doll, Ballerina Doll

Thursday Sept. 14 6-7:30 p.m. Party “Girls,”  Party “Boys” and Party “Teens”

Clara, Uncle Drosselmeyer

Bear Doll, Clown Doll, Ballerina Doll

Thursday Sept. 21 6-7:30 p.m. Mice, Soldiers, Snowflakes, Clara, Uncle Drosselmeyer

                               Flowers, Marzipan

Thursday Sept. 28 6-7:30 p.m. Mice, Soldiers, Snowflakes, Clara, Uncle Drosselmeyer

Flowers, Marzipan

Thursday Oct. 5 6-7:30 p.m. ALL CAST

Thursday Oct. 12 6-7:30 p.m. Arabian Coffee, Spanish Chocolate, Chinese Tea

Candy Canes, Flowers, Marzipan

Thursday Oct. 19 6-7:30 p.m. Arabian Coffee, Spanish Chocolate, Chinese Tea

Candy Canes, Flowers, Marzipan

Thurssday Oct. 26 6-7:30 p.m. ALL CAST 

Thursday Nov. 2 6-7:30 p.m. ALL CAST

Thursday Nov. 9 6-7:30 p.m. ALL CAST

Thursday Nov. 16 6-7:30 p.m. ALL CAST

Thursday           *Nov. 23 No Dance this week/No Nutcracker - Happy Thanksgiving!

Thursday Nov. 30 6-*7:45 p.m. ALL CAST  **Wear First Costume/Bring the rest!

Thursday Dec. 7 3-6 p.m. REHEARSAL @ RITZ THEATER, downtown Escondido

All dancers arrive dressed in first costume.  Bring the rest in a labeled bin w/lid.  We will provide pizza for dancers.

*Bring a cover-up!  *Please drop off dancers for check-in, at the Theater’s side door - corner of Juniper/Grand.

Thursday Dec. 7  6:30 - 8 p.m. NUTCRACKER PERFORMANCE @  RITZ THEATER! 

Show tickets will be sold online beginning Nov. 9


